
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019039-2023 

Contract

Provision of Emergency Response Assistance & Health
Physics Services within the Japanese Exclusive
Economic Zone (EEZ)

International Nuclear Services Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019039

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc43  

Published 4 July 2023, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

International Nuclear Services Ltd

Hinton House, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Contact

Fran Webster

Email

fran.webster@ntsglobal.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019039-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019039-2023
mailto:fran.webster@ntsglobal.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1144352

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

Buyer's address

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Transport Services

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com
https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Emergency Response Assistance & Health Physics Services within the Japanese
Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63720000 - Support services for water transport

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

INS sought to procure emergency response and health physics services in Japanese
territorial waters, and has now awarded a contract. Standstill concluded on 20th June 2023,
with an anticipated contract commencement date of 1st September 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

JP - Japan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

INS sought to procure a contract for the provision emergency response and health physics
services in Japanese territorial waters. Bidders were requested to respond via the Atamis e-



Page 4 to 7

procurement system. One bid was received, and the contract has now been awarded.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009737

/Notice/009737-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NUCLEAR ENGINEERING AND SERVICES COMPANY

2-1,Ueno 5-Chome,Taito-ku

Toyko

110-0005

Telephone

+81 07010406065

Country

Japan

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

JP - Japan

National registration number

S50181

Internet address

http://www.gnesc.co.jp

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Lowest offer: £7,000,000 / Highest offer: £7,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

International Nuclear Services Ltd

Hinton House, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

http://www.gnesc.co.jp
https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

International Nuclear Services Ltd

Hinton House, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

International Nuclear Services Ltd

Hinton House, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com
https://www.nucleartransportsolutions.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-29T12:55:59+0100
	TCPDF




